Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name/ identity of Assignor should be Kroy Unshrinkable Wools Limited previously recorded on Reel 001012 Frame 0172. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the New owner, Kroy Wools Ltd. was recorded correctly and need not be changed

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kroy Unshrinkable Woods Limited		06/19/1992	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kroy Wools Ltd.
Street Address:	19 Duncan Street
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5H 3H1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330317	ULTRA-FRESH
Registration Number:	1013578	KROY
Registration Number:	0804542	STERI-SEPTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4163647311

Email: jmoore@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: H. Roger Hart c/o Bereskin & Parr

Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 2: Box 401

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0587

900028193

00 06%

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Sughure, Mion, Zinn, Macpeak and Seas Address Line 1: 1776 K Street N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Moore Signature: /jmoore/ Date: 07/13/2005 Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK

The undersigned, PEAT MARWICK THORNE INC., as receiver and manager of the undertaking, property and assets of Kroy Unshrinkable Wools Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office in Canada is Commerce Court West, P.O. Box 31, Commerce Court Postal Station, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5L 1B2, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to KROY WOOLS LTD., the full post office address of whose principal office in Canada is 19 Duncan Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5H 3Hl, all of the right, title and interest of the undersigned, in and to the trade marks included in Schedule A attached hereto in respect of all of the wares and services in association with which such trade marks have been used, and in and to the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with such trade marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by KROY WOOLS LTD., its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 19 day of June, 1992.

PEAT MARWICK THORNE INC., as receiver and manager of the undertaking, property and assets of Kroy Unshrinkable Wools Limited

THE ASSIGNEE acknowledges and accepts the assignment set out above.

KROY WOOLS LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0589

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark	Serial No.
Steri-Septic UltraFresh UltraFresh UltraFresh (Design) Kroy	804,542 1,006,486 1,330,317 1,211,136 1,013,578

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0590